<u>Uttar Banga Krishi Viswavidyalaya</u>

P.O.-Pundibari, Dist. Coochbehar, West Bengal-736165

Admission to B.Tech. in Agricultural Engineering Course-2022-23



1. Fee Structure at a glance

During Admission - Without Hostel – Rs. 18100/- + Admission form** With Hostel – Rs. 22000/- +Admission form**

Semester Charge – (2nd to 8th Semester) – Without Hostel – Rs. 12500/- per Semester. With Hostel – Rs. 13100/- per Semester

For Tuition Fee Waver Students-

During Admission - Without Hostel – Rs. 7900/- +Admission form** With Hostel – Rs. 11800/-+Admission form**

Semester Charge – (2nd to 8th Semester) – Without Hostel – Rs. 2300/- per Semester With Hostel – Rs. 2900/- per Semester

2. Necessary documents to be submitted at the time of admission which follows -

- i) Admit Card of Secondary Examination (Original & Photocopy)
- ii) Mark sheet of Secondary Examination (Original & Photocopy)
- iii) Mark sheet of Higher Secondary Examination (10+2) (Original & Photocopy)
- iv) Rank Card of WBJEE 2022 (Original & Photocopy)
- v) Allotment Card of WBJEE 2022 (Original & Photocopy)
- vi) Residential Certificate (Original & Photocopy)
- vii) Cast Certificate (If Applicable) (Original & Photocopy)
- viii) Non-Creamy Layer Certificate for OBC-A & OBC-B Candidate.
- ix) Original character certificate from the Head of the Institution last attended
- x) No Objection Certificate (if admitted in any college through e-counselling of WBJEEB -2022)
- xi) Aadhar Card (Original & Photocopy)
- xii) Xerox copy of Bank Pass book. (If willing to take admission)
- xiii) Mark sheets of Diploma course (For Lateral Entry Candidate only) (Original & Photocopy)
- xiv) Passport size colour photocopy of the candidate (Six copies)

The candidates will have to deposit necessary admission and other fees by Debit Card/Credit Card only on the date of admission in this University.

**For Admission form Rs. 1200/- for GEN,OBC-A&B candidates and Rs.600/- for SC & ST candidates. No fee is required for PWD candidates.